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ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau - 

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] 

[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling] 
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS • Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 

[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPMnjection Pressure Increase]

[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

□ NSL □ NSP □ SD

- pffc. -

cLc.

/^/
Check One Only for [B] or [C]
[B] Commingling-Storage - Measurement ,

0 DHC □ CTB □ PLC □ PC □ OLS □ OLM .

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery f 

□ WFX □ PMX □ SWD □ IPI □ EOR □ PPR

[D] Other: Specify ____________________________________

[A] □

[B] □

[C] □

[D] □

[E] □

[F] □

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office

7“'fa.'-'frj-^q- _ 

3 "72-

0 Waivers are Attached

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Lynne Moon_________________________ , , j Regulatory Manager

Print or Type Name Si* Title

. lynne.moon@meritenergy.com

03/30/2016

Date

e-mail Address



Form C-10'<
District l
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs. NM 88240
District M
PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 
District HI
1000 Rio Brazos Rd. Aztec, NM 87410 
District IV
PO Box 2088, Santa Fe. NM 87504-2088

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
PO Box 2088

Santa Fc, NM 87504-2088

Revised February 21, 1994 
instructions on back 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

I I AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number

30-025-7 C

2 Pool Code

79240

3 Pool Name

Jalmat Tansill Yates 7 Rvrs (Pro Gas)

4 Property Code 5 Property Name 6 Well Number

24669 State A A/C 1 izy

7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation

162791 Raptor Resources

10 Surface Location



District 1 ■
ISIS N. Fit** Mtt Hotel. NM HIM 

District II
II] S. FiruSo. Altai. NU mil

District 111
KTOlioBiuoitai Am.tO4l’<l0 

District IV

1220 S. b FvU Dr. San Fa NM ITiM

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-107A 
Revised August i, 2011

Oil Coaservatiou Division 
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING

v APPLICATION TYPE 
A Single Weil

Y Establish Pre-Approved Pools 
EXISTING WELLBORE 

* Yes No

MERIT.ENERGY COMPANY. 13727 NOEL ROAD, SUITE 1200. DALLAS. IX 75240

Operator

STATE A A1C 1 128
Address

K-13-23S-36E LEA
Lease Well No. Unit Utter-Sectson-Towathip-Rante County

-PGRID No.14591 Property Code24669 API No. 30-025-34876 Lease Type: Federal X State____Fee

DATA ELEMENT UPPER ZONE INTERMEDIATE ZONE LOWER ZONE

JALMAT. YATES, 7 RIVERS LANGUR. UATT1X, QUEEN. GRAYBURG

Pool Code 33820 37240

Top and Bottom of Pay Section
(Pertfrrgcd or Open-Hole Interval)

2953-3432 3490-3720

Method of Production
(Flowina oe Artificial Lift)

pumping

Bottomhole Pressure
(M)V
jcrftr—lafttto—t—kg wtfttt iWHrfft* 
fegtoofftfrBeprfer—»ito—f iom)

Oil Gravity or Gas BTU
(Darw ATI <• Oa> (TU)

Producing, Shut-In or 
New Zone

PRODUCING NEW ZONE

Dale and Oil/Gas/Water Rales of 
Last Production.

Dam: 01/24/2014

Ra“s; 0:0 G: 8 W: 0

Date:

Rates:

Dam: 4/11/15

***'■ 0:0.25 G: 40 W: 0

Fixed Allocation Percentage
Oft** lf«D—to— uM «C—f oft*

ft— jalneaiL w>pfftotft»»
—to—to—to nfttoto)

Oil Gas

OH 20 H

Oil Gas

i H 80

Y«X
No

Yes No

YesX
No

Yet No'

X
 
1 

£

So

ADDITIONAL DATA

Are all working royalty and overriding royalty interests identical in all commingled 2ones?

If not, have all working royalty and overriding royalty interest owners bees aotified by certified mail?

Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other?

Will commingling decrease the value of production?

If this well is on. or eomrmmilized with, stale or federal lands, his either the Commissioner of Public Lands 
or the United States Bureau of Land Management been notified to writing of this application?

NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well:____________________________________________

Attachments:
C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing hs spacing unit and acreage dedication. 
Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explanation.)
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data.

Data to support allocation method or formula.
Notification list of working royalty and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest cases. 
Any additional statements, data or documents required to support commingling.

PRE-APPROVED POOLS

if application is to establish Pro-Approved Pools, the following additional information will be required:

List of other orders approving downhole commingling within (he proposed Pro-Approved Pools 
List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools
Proof that ail operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided notice of this application.

Bottomhole pressure data. _________________________________________________

the information aI hereby certify that the^fqrmation above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

nTLE REGULATORY ANALYST DATE 

,972 vTYPE OR PRINT NAME CR|STY KENNEDYE_________

E-MAIL ADDRESS CRISTY-KENNEDYE®MER1TENERGY-C0M

-TELEPHONE NO. (J

4/15/2015

628-1504
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, State of New Mexico ^

Hner^,, Minerals & Natural Resources Deppg^gtQ^ 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St Francis Dr,

Santa Fe, NM 87505
AUG 11 2014

ForraC-102 

. Revised August 1,2011 

Submit one copy to appropriate 

District Office

□ AMENDED REPORT

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a ncrt-standard unit has been approved by the 

division.

" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
/ Jh* 4m ftft*Mo*<M**tffcf*«* » nm Scmtk*

wWfNw* Hte^terthvtfliA WWUf

teite pm* »« iwmroa tert m m efmd>9 or rate?
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State A AC 1-128

3/20/13 6/1 8/1 10/1 12/1 2/1

— Gas Sales —Oil —Water — NGLS

10/1 12/1 10/1 12/1 2/1 3/27/16



Sobttit To Appropriate DiRnci Office
Two Copies

a
1425 N, Frock Dr.. Kobte. NM W240

*11 $. FbtT St, Amsta, NM SS210
Piniam
1000 Rift 9nsM ltd.,Artec. NM 17410
DirriafV
1220 $ St Frtsds Dr, Saa Pe»NMS7$M

State of New Mexico
Ent. jy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St Francis Di.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

r'\ FormC-105
Revised Aurust 1. 2011

'■ WEU-APINO-304J2S«876

2. Type of Lease
PI STATE fl FEE l”l FED/INDIAN

3. Stare Oil & Gas Lease No.

4. Reason for fling:

B COMPLETION REPORT (Fill in boxes 11 through <31 lor State and Fee wells only)

□ C-144 CLOSURE ATTACHMENT (Fill io boxes «1 Brough #9, *15 Dare Rig Released aod <32 aad/ca 
#33: attach this tod the olat to the C-144 closure reowt in accordance with 19.15.17.13JCNMAO

S. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
STATE A A/C 1

6. Well Number

128

T>n 1CTWEU. M WORKOVER l"l DEEPENING !"|PUJ03ACK l"l DIFFERENT RESERVOIR ■ OTHER ADD NEW FORMATION

*.N“*0f0Pcr*t0rMERlT ENERGY COMPANY 14591

10. Address of Operator 13727 NOB. ROAD. SUITE 1200 
DALLAS,TX 75240

U. Pool name a Wilde*

JALMAT. TNSL, YATES. 7-RIVERS. QUE6N, GAAYBURG

12.Loca£ioD UrutLo Sectico Township Rmge I Feet from 1be E/WLioe County

IS. Dsxe Rig Rdescd 16. Dta Completed (Ready B Produce) 17. Bevstices (Df tad RKB. 
RT. GR, etc.)

1g. Total Measured Depth of Well 
3310*

19. Plus Back Measured Depth 
3762’

25. Was DirecsiooaJ Survey Made? 
NO

21. Type Bcccnc md Otto hasp Ran 
NONE

22. Producing [mervelfsXofthis cnmpktkei - Top. Boacm, Name 
YATES. QUEEN. 7 RIVERS

CASES'G RECORD (Report all strings set in well)
CASINO SI7F WEIGHT LB./FT. DEPTH SET HOLESIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PI 111 FT>

8 S/S' 244 827 12 1/4* 240 ax CLASS C

51/2" 174 381(7 77/8* 750 SX 50/50 PCS

24. IINFR RECORD 25. TUBING RECORD
SITE TOP BOTTOM SACKS CEMENT SCREEN SI73- DEPTH SET PACKER SET
N/A 2 3/8" 3174* NO

26. w lAnhwi —i (igjqviIi ibb, nd number)

YATES. 7 RVS 2953-3432 25 HOLES

QUEEN - 34953708" 40 SHOTS

27. ACID. SHOT. FRACTURE. CEMENT. S01TFF7F FTC

DEPTH INTERVAL AMOUNT AND KIND MATERIAL USED

3498-3708’ 4000 GALS 15% ACID

404 BBLS 25* UNKGEL

PRODUCTION
Date First Production 

01/01/201#
Produce oo Method fTHawtig. gas tjft ftetypy ■ Sfc* Qpe

PUMPING

Well Stems ffrad cr SuA-tn} 

PRODUCING

Dete of Test

12/15/2014

Hoots Tested

24

Chofce Site

UNASSIGNED

ProdsFcr OO-Bhl Gtl-MCF Wais-BbL
Ten Period 1 .25 129 9

Gas « Oil Koto
116000

Flow Tubing
Preae.
0

Lmj ncuvr
0

Calcul*ed24- OO-BbL Gas-MCF Woer-BbL
HourRate | ^ j 29 | »

Oil Cavity-API-{Carr)

12. uupotrotip oi u*s utf jarjt* wuM,«fc^ | jo. i«n viaiesaMBySOLD 1

inn
C-104. C-103, C-102

temporary pu was used * the well, enact a pi* with the Memos ot the tmperary pu f 

SS. u ao eo4xB Ourul was used a toe well report the ecaa jocancn of toe co^te bunaF

f NAD 1927 * 9*3
I hereby certify thtbthe information shown on both sides of this form is true and complete to eke best of my knowledge and belief

PriKed CR1STY KENNEDYE x-,,_ REGULATORY ANALYST 4/16/2015
Signature

•ihfi\tht informal

(mm Name

E-mail Address CRJSTY.KENNEDYEeMERITENERGY.COM



Submil 1 Copy To Appropriate District 

Office
EsmJ-<5?5) W-6I6I
1625 N. French Dr. Hebb*. NM 1*2*0
Dittriei n - f576,l 74*•1213

111 s. FimSi, Aricsil.NM B!210
BaridJU - (SOJ) 3 34 -6171
1000 Rio Brans W.. Artec. NM I74IO
DktffclTV - (SOS) 476-3*40
1220S. SI. FrwK($Dr.SeMa Fe, NM
I7S05

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-103
Revised July 18. 2013

Wl-Ll. API NO. 
30-025-34876

5. Indicate TypeofLease
STATE l-'EK

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
13-

sundry NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FO« PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUQ DACK TO A 
DIFFQIENT RESERVOIR. USE ‘APPUCATIOi FOR PERMIT (FORM COO!)K» SUCII 
PROPOSALS.)
1. TypeofWell: Oil Well □ Gas Welt □ Other___________________________

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name

.2. Name of Operator 
Merit Energy Company

9. OGR1D Number 
14591

3. Address of Operator

13727 Noel Rd. Suite 1200, Dallas. TX 75240
10. Pool name or Wildcat 

Jalmet, Trial. Yates. ?-ftlvere, Queen. Graybtxg

4. Well Location

Unit Letter 

Section

line and
36E

1830
_______ Township 23S Range 36E_______ NMPM
11. Elevation (Show vheihtr DK RKB, RT, GR. etc.)

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK □ PLUG AND ABANDON n REMEDIAL WORK □ ALTERING CASING □

TEMPORARILY ABANDON □ CHANGE PLANS 11 COMMENCE DRILLING OPNSO PANDA □

PULL OR ALTER CASING U MULTIPLE COMPL □ CASING/CEMENT JOB □

DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE 1 1
CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM 
OTHER:

U
_D___ OTHER- ADD NEW FIELD

s13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dales, including estimated dale 
ofstarting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of 

proposed completion or recompietion.

11-6-14 TO 12-10-14 
CLEAN OUT & TAG @3584’
TAG 3625'
TAG 3615'
PERF @ 3600-3708' 1 SPF 20 HOLES 
PERF @ 349B'-3590' 1 SPF 20 HOLES
FRAC 5 STAGES WTIH 4000 GAL 15%HCL & 404 BBLS 25# LINK GEL 

SEE ATTACHED

Spud Date: 11/6/14 Rig Release Date: 12/10/14

1 hereby certi ly that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

^, co^J^rr IIATH U c&l i S'

Type or print name E-mail address: ffiSVy fmonL-.:

For State Use Only

APPROVED BY:TITLEDATE 
Conditions of Approval (if any):



Qiitricll
!«5 V. French Dr. Hcbbl, NM 88240 
Dinricin

81) S. FIntSL, Altaic, NM 88210 
ninriciDl
1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec. NM 87410 
District IV
]«0 S. St. Francis Dr.. Seen Fc, NM 87505

I. REQUEST!

'''■ State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Frauds Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

FonnC-104
RevisedAugusil,20n

Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

□ AMENDED REPORT

1 Operator fitzae and Address

MERIT ENERGY COMPANY

2 OGRO Number

14591

9 Runq for Filiirf Code/ Effective Data
NEW ZONE

’ Pool Name * Pool Code
30 - 0 25-34076 JALMAT, LANGLIE, MATT1X, 7 RIVERS. QUEEN 37240
7 Property Code * Property Name

24669 STATE A A/C 1 128

n. 10 Surface Location
Ulorletee. Section Towuhip R*Bft Lot Ida Feet from the NortWSooth Line Feet from tbe £ast/W«st line Cooaty
K 13 23S 36E 1980 s 1830 w LEA

1 Bottom Hole Location
UL or lot no. Section j Township Range Lot ldo Feet from Che North/South line Feet from the Eait/West line Coonty

12 Lie Code

s

wfr*diKiaf MeAod 
Cad*

a

M C»» CoeMcttoe
Dttt

“ C-129 Permit Number “ C-129 Effective Date " C-129 Ezpirstion Date

m. Oil and Gas Transporters
11 Transporter 17 Transporter Neme “O/G/W

OGR1D tod Address

151618 ENTERPRISE CRUDE OIL LLC O

SID RICHARDSON GASOLINE CO

91 Spud Data “ Ready Date u TD u PBTD * Perforations M DHC, MC

3/17/2000 8/17/2000 3810' 3762' 2953-3708

" Hole Sir* M Casing A Tubisr Size 27 Deoth Set ** Seda Cement

12 1/4" 8 5/8" 627’ 240

7 7/8" 5 1/2" 3810' 750

2 3/8" 3174' N/A

V. Well Test Data
11 n>» v.w mi I “T7" Date New Oil

12/15/2014
“ Gas Delivery Date

01/01/2015
“ Tert Date

4/11/15
“ Test Length

24 HRS
“ Tbg. Pressure 14 Csg. Pressure

0
‘’Choke Size 

UNASSIGNED

“on
0.25

“Water

0
* Gas

29

“ Teat Method

PUMPING
a 1 hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have 

been complied with and that the information given above is true and 
complete to the bestofm knowledge cad belief.
Signature: f\ Fa/'—-----------------

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Approved by:

Printed name:
CRISTY KENNED YE

Title:

Title:
REGULATORY ANALYST

Approval Dale:

E-mail Address:
CRISTY.KENNEDYE45MERITENERGY.COM

Date: Phone:
4-16-15 972-626-1504



Cr coi
Wellbore DiagramS-\

IIKI t W*l Mft

n*d Wfr^ Jitmat____________________________

Ufrt K, Sk 13i T73S» ftJfit

lertm Acowi
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«pi wo axm-MCT 
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tato A Ac 1 *129 WTO* 
CwttvtVADJo* CiffWn 

OpaE^—r
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0 TWM - State A (New Mexico): State A AC 1-128 <Shot Tracer acq-[10/19/09 13^5:37] Acoustic Test c=» i l£.i



[O',

Aubrey Dunn
COMMISSIONER

May 6, 2015

State oftA[eu> Mctqco 
Commissioner of PuSCic Lands

310 OLD SANTA FE TRAIL 
P.O. BOX 1148

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-1148

COMMISSIONER S OFFICE
Phone(505)827-5760 
Fax (505) 827-5766 

www.nmstatelands.org

Yates Petroleum Corporation 
105 South Fourth Street
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 is

C-n

Attn: Ms. Cristy Kenncdye ^

Re: Downhole Commingling Application co
State A A/C 1 Well #128 -p
API 30-025-34876 Sec 13-25S-36E Unit K U

Jalmat;Yates, Seven Rivers (33820) Pool and Langlic;Mattix,Queen,Grayburg (34270) PoolV^ 

Lea County, New Mexico

o
rn

m

CD

oCD
CD

Dear Ms. Kennedye:

Thank you for your application to downhole commingle the Jalmat;Yates, Seven Rivers (33820) Pool and 
Langlie;Mattix,Queen,Grayburg (34270) Pool from the referenced well in Lea County, New Mexico.

Since it appears that all the New Mexico Oil Conservation’s (OCD) rules and regulations have been complied with, 
and there will be no loss of revenue to the State of New Mexico as a result of your proposed operation, your 
application is approved. Any deviation from the substance of your application will be cause for rescinding our 
approval, and approval is subject to like approval by the OCD.

Please send in your filing fee in the amount of $30.00. When you provide a check as payment, you authorize the 
State of New Mexico to either use information from your check to make a one-time electronic fund transfer from 
your account or to process the payment as a check transaction.

If you have any questions, or if we may be of further help, please contact Pete Martinez at (505) 827-5791.

Very truly vours,

COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS

AD/sk
Enclosure
xc: Reader File OCD-Daniel Sanchez



McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From: Moon, Lynne <Lynne.Moon@meritenergy.com>
Sent: Wednesday, March 30, 2016 8:03 AM
To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD
Subject: RE: State A A/C 1 #128

OK. We'll work on getting this done.

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us]
Sent: Wednesday, March 30, 2016 9:01 AM
To: Moon, Lynne
Subject: RE: State A A/C 1 #128

Ms. Moon:

There are a series of requirements to get your DHC approved.

• First, a bottom-hole pressure is required for both zones, since the lower perf is not within 150 percent of the 

top of the top perforation in the upper zone. Engineer has discretion to determine the possible pressures.

• Next, you will need to get an Administrative application checklist. Under part A, check off DHC application.

• Since it is a state well you will need to go on the NMSLO{State Land Office), and fill out the form for commingle 

Pre-application. This is required for approval of a DHC.

Thank You

Michael A. McMillan

Engineering and Geological Services Bureau, Oil Conservation Division

1220 South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe NM 87505

0: 505.476.3448 F. 505.476.3462
Michael.mcmillan@state.nm.us

From: Moon, Lynne [mailto:Lvnne.Moon@meritenergv.coml 

Sent: Tuesday, March 29, 2016 2:30 PM 

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 
Subject: FW: State A A/C 1 #128

Mr. McMillan,

Please see response below to your question regarding the production split rates.

Also, we are going to be re-filing the production reports for the months concerning the workover to date. The allocation 

was not working correctly in our system.

Please let me know if you need any other additional information.

l



McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Moon, Lynne <Lynne.Moon@meritenergy.com> 

Tuesday, March 29, 2016 12:48 PM 
McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 

RE: From 11th Floor Color Scan

Still working on your answers.

I can verify that all WIO & NRI's are the same.

Thanks.

—Original Message—
From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us]

Sent: Monday, March 28, 2016 3:51 PM 

To: Moon, Lynne

Subject: RE: From 11th Floor Color Scan 

Lynn:
However, Merit has not reported any oil production to the state.
Go to Go-Tech website on the link below http://gotech.nmt.edu/gotech/Petroleum_Data/General.aspx and look at the 

production for the well

—Original Message—

From: Moon, Lynne [mailto:Lynne.Moon@meritenergy.com]

Sent: Monday, March 28, 2016 2:47 PM 

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 

Subject: RE: From 11th Floor Color Scan

There is oil production. It's the green on the graph. Begins around February 2015.

-----Original Message—
From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us]

Sent: Monday, March 28, 2016 3:43 PM 

To: Moon, Lynne
Subject: RE: From 11th Floor Color Scan 

Lynn:
Ask the engineer how he got the oil production allocation, since no oil production has been since March 1, 2011?

Mike

Thanks

Mike

Original Message

1



From: Lampard, Melissa
Sent: Tuesday, March 29, 2016 3:25 PM
To: Moon, Lynne
Subject: RE: State A A/C 1 #128

The % splits are:

Queen: Oil: 100%; Gas: 80%
7Rivers/Yate$: Oil: 0%; Gas: 20%

In efforts to estimate the production splits for the gas phase, I forecasted the 7Rivers/Yates production to the life of the 

zone. Additionally, I forecasted the commingled production after the workover. I was able to determine that the Queen 

formation provides 80% of the gas production and the 7Rivers/Yates formations contribute 20% of the gas 

production. It is of note that the State A A/C 1 #128 did not make oil production prior to introducing the 

Queen. Therefore, the Queen contributes 100% of the oil production.

Melissa Lampard 
Merit Energy Company 
Permian Region Manager 
13727 Noel Rd, Suite 1200 
Dallas, TX 75240 
O: 972-628-1462 
F: 972-628-1762

From: Moon, Lynne
Sent: Tuesday, March 29, 2016 2:40 PM
To: Lampard, Melissa
Subject: RE: State A A/C 1 #128

I'm sorry I had gotten back with him and forgot to cc you. Let the State know. Do you have any answers yet?

From: Lampard, Melissa
Sent: Tuesday, March 29, 2016 2:39 PM
To: Rettke, Matt; Moon, Lynne
Cc: Boyer, Carolyn
Subject: RE: State A A/C 1 #128

That is the workover (AFE 34808) and it seems that we have the same WI/NRI in all zones. Joe wrote it up but Walker 
was the engineer over it when we did the work.

Thanks for looking into this!

Melissa Lampard 
Merit Energy Company 
Permian Region Manager 
13727 Noel Rd, Suite 1200 
Dallas, TX 75240 
O: 972-628-1462 
F: 972-628-1762
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From: Rettke, Matt
Sent: Tuesday, March 29, 2016 1:46 PM 
To: Moon, Lynne
Cc: Lampard, Melissa; Boyer, Carolyn 
Subject: RE: State A A/C 1 #128

What AFE was this work associated with? I see an AFE for this well that Joe Cuadrando wrote up, but not Walker. 

Carolyn provided the title clearance so there shouldn't be any issues regarding split ownership.

From: Moon, Lynne
Sent: Monday, March 28, 2016 2:38 PM
To: Rettke, Matt
Subject: State A A/C 1 #128
Importance: High

Matt,

We downhole commingled this well in 2014. Christi and Walker worked on it and they are both gone.

The State is calling and they want to know if Wl & Rl are identical in all zones. Can you please verify for me? Also, I need 

to get this information to him fairly quickly and he never received the application. Christi mailed to the wrong office.

Upper Zone: Jalmat, Yates, 7 Rivers

Lower Zone: Langlie, Mattix, Queen, Grayburg

Thanks!
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MERIT ENERGY COMPANY
13727 Noel Road ' Suite 1200 • Dallas. Texas 75240 

Ph 972.701.8377 - Fx 972.960.1252 • www.merltenergy.com

April 21, 2016

Mr. Michael McMillan
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

1220 S. St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re: State A A/C 1 #128

Sec. 13-T23S-R36E 
Lea Co., New Mexico

Mr. McMillan,

Per your request I am writing this letter to let you know that Merit Energy Company contacted the 
Hobbs District Office concerning the filing of corrected C-115's for the above referenced well due to the 
downhole commingling. We were told that without an approved commingling application that the 
corrected C-115's could not be processed. You indicated that this was a records clean-up. The effective 

date of the downhole commingling is December 15,2014.

Please let me know if you need any additional information.

Sincerely,

MERIT ENERGY COMPANY

Lynne Moon 
Regulatory Manager


